Zoning Code Updates

Creating efficiency in the zoning process
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By incorporating the most common design review comments from Planning
Commission and local committees, the updated code will reduce the number of
required applicant revisions and speed up the application to permit time.
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Site Plans

Section 327.02(e)(1)

cleveland
city planning
20 December 2022 commission >




Current & Proposed Language 20 December 2022
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Examples

20 December 2022
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Examples 20 December 2022
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Current & Proposed Language
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Proposed Language:

§327.02(e)[1]: Contents of Site Plan

The following information shall be included on plans forall
permit applications:

€)

A scaledsite planindicatingthe legaladdress and street
location(s), property lines, all buildings/structures on the
lot, existing or proposed accessory structures (such as
fences or parkinglots), and buildings or structures within
30 feetof all property line(s).

Detailed plan(s) of the building, including floor plans,
where the use or change of use is proposed. These plans
shouldindicate the designation of all spaces, means of
egress, windows, type of heating and ventilation,
electrical outlets/fixtures and panel box locations, interior
partitions, toilet rooms and all otherinformation which is
relevanttosuch use. IF the buildingis existing, show
details of all proposed alterations, including details of
heating, electrical and plumbing, etc.




Rear Yard Setbacks in Multi-

Family Districts

Section 357.08(a) & (b)
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Current & Proposed Language 20 December 2022

é

Owner: The Shoreway Building LLC Address: 1200 West 76 St.
Location: 1200 West 76 St.
Use: Local Retail Business Area: B Height: 3

Application to erect an additional 10 story apartment building consisting of 73 dwelling
units and 183 parking spaces on site of existing 43 dwelling unit building is denied due to
the following:

Zoning Code Text
355.04 In “B” area district, maximum gross floor area is limited to one

half the lot area. 27,634 maximum gross floor area is permitted,
161,312 dwelling unit floor area is proposed.

357.08(b)(2) In a use district other than a Residence District the depth of a
required rear yard in connection with a building of Residential
Occupancy shall be not less than one-half (1/2) the height of the
main building. Approx. 57 foot rear yard is required, none
provided.
Site is a designated Landmark parcel: review and approval of the
Cleveland Landmarks Commission is required.
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Garage Placement Update

Section 337.23(a)(6)
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The Issue

Front loaded garages:

* Eliminateeyes on the street by orienting active uses away from public realm

* Createsinhospitable experience for the pedestrian

* Createsvisuallyunappealingfacade; streets start to look like alleys

* Removes street trees; trees improve property values & support Cleveland Tree Plan
e Eliminateson-street parking

* Creates wider lanes on residential streets, which encourage speeding

S e o

p—




Rear-loaded Garages:

Promote eyes on the street

Support walkable
neighborhoods

Protect pedestrian zone
Preserve on-street parking

Encourage tree lined streets

Create senseof enclosure- = ' 'j“ <
reduces speeding :

Proteet"d Pedestrian Zone

40ft unobstructed drive lane



The Issue

A healthy, equable, sustainable city must be walkable

Front loaded garages create conflicts for pedestrians

Cleveland, OH



Precedent

For safety and aesthetic reasons, many cities have placed restrictions
on the placement of garage doors.

Columbus, Philadelphia, Baltimore, Denver, Portland, Chicago, Alexandria, St. Paul, MN, Parkside, IL, Boise, ID

Chicago - Garage Requirements

1. Garagedoor entrances for individual units are not allowed to face a public street whenever an alley exists
or when interior driveways may be used.

2. When garages for individual units must face a public street, the garage door must be set back at least 20
feet from the property line to prevent obstruction of the sidewalk by parked cars.

Cleveland, OH Cleveland, OH



Proposed Language - Lot width: more than 40’

Interior Lots.

Detached garages. Permitted provided they are located in the rear half of the lot.
Attached Garages. Permitted provided they are located in the rear half of the lot, SpIOVideoRNattheyaNavetheir
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Local Retail Business Districts

Section 343.01(2)(F), Section 343.01(2)(H)
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Why?

é

20 December 2022

Local Retail & Alcohol

H oA & o
Thu 10/7/2021 9:22 AM

Riccardi, Richard

To: Leonard, Shannan

The particular provision, limiting alcohol consumption within 500
feet of a school, was specifically found to conflict with state
statutes regulating liquor control in Square Deal Coal Haulers and
Yardmen’s Club, Inc. v. City of Cleveland (CCCP No. 722.322),
January 24, 1961, and the pre-emption of liquor regulation by local
zoning was most recently reiterated in Westlake v. Mascot
Petroleum Company, Inc. (61 Ohio St.3d 161, 573 N.E.2d 1068)
1991. The ordinance language, being unenforceable since 1961,
should have been removed from the Cleveland Zoning Code
decades ago.

Richard M. Riccardi

Assistant Commissioner/Zoning Administrator
Division of Construction Permitting
Department of Building and Housing

Room 505, Cleveland City Hall

601 Lakeside Avenue

Cleveland, Ohio 44114
rriccardi@city.cleveland.oh.us




Current and Proposed Language 20 December 2022

- 444 >-——YY———__.,.,W,W,W,,
qC




20 December 2022

I T

[l No, 2118
9508 Lorain Ave.
Ward 14
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Kal.No. 2118
5508 Lorain Ave.
Ward 14
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Fences in Side Street Yards & Semi

Industry Districts

Section 358.04(a)
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Current and Proposed Language
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Front Yard Setback Relief

Section 357.06 (f)
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Current and Proposed Language
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Front Setback
Proposal: 5.0 Ft
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